

Christmas Variety Bundle

Ingredients:

For allergens, see **bold**.

Birthday Blondie Cookies and Cream

Full Fat Cream Cheese (**Milk**), Mascarpone Cheese (**Milk**), Caster Sugar, Vanistar (Extracts, Natural Flavorings, Sugar, Maltodextrin, Extracted Vanilla Seeds), Vanilla Essence (Water, Propylene Glycol, Natural Identical Vanilla Flavouring, Colour: Plain Caramel), Oreo Birthday Party Blondie (White Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **Milk** Powder, **Soya** Lecithin E322, Vanilla Extract, **Milk** Fat, **Milk** Solids), Plain Flour (**Wheat**), Caster Sugar, Whole **Egg**, Salted Butter (**Milk**), Vanilla Essence (Water, Propylene Glycol, Natural Identical Vanilla Flavouring, Colour: Plain Caramel), Oreo Birthday Party (**Wheat** Flour, Sugar, Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Fat-Reduced Cocoa Powder 4.5%, **Wheat** Starch, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Raising Agents (Potassium Carbonates, Ammonium Carbonates, Sodium Carbonates), Salt, Emulsifiers (**Soya** Lecithin, Sunflower Lecithin), Gum Arabic, Flavourings, Spirulina Extract, Red Beet Juice, Turmeric Extract), Sugar Sprinkles (Sugar, **Maize** Starch, Vegetable Fat, Water, Emulsifier: Rapeseed Lecithin, Colours: E129, E104, E132, E110, E122, E124, E151, Glazing Agents: E414, E904)), Crème Brûlée Core (White Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **Milk** Powder, **Soya** Lecithin E322, Vanilla Extract, **Milk** Fat, **Milk** Solids), Single Cream (**Milk**), Double Cream (**Milk**), Mascarpone Cheese (**Milk**), Full Fat Cream Cheese (**Milk**), Vanistar (Extracts, Natural Flavorings, Sugar, Maltodextrin, Extracted Vanilla Seeds), Sugar Sprinkles (Sugar, **Maize** Starch, Vegetable Fat, Water, Emulsifier: Rapeseed Lecithin, Colours: E129, E104, E132, E110, E122, E124, E151, Glazing Agents: E414, E904), Vanilla Essence (Water, Propylene Glycol, Natural Identical Vanilla Flavouring, Colour: Plain Caramel)), Oreo (**Wheat** Flour, Sugar, Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Fat-Reduced Cocoa Powder, 4.5% **Wheat** Starch, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Raising Agents (Potassium Carbonates, Ammonium Carbonates, Sodium Carbonates), Salt, Emulsifiers (**Soya** Lecithin, Sunflower Lecithin), Flavouring), Salted Butter (**Milk**), White Chocolate Ganache (White Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **Milk** Powder, **Soya** Lecithin E322, Vanilla Extract, **Milk** Fat, **Milk** Solids), Double Cream (**Milk**)), Sugar Sprinkles (Sugar, **Maize** Starch, Vegetable Fat, Water, Emulsifier: Rapeseed Lecithin, Colours: E129, E104, E132, E110, E122, E124, E151, Glazing Agents: E414, E904)

Salted Caramel

Full Fat Cream Cheese (**Milk**), Mascarpone Cheese (**Milk**), Caster Sugar, Vanilla Essence (Water, Propylene Glycol, Natural Identical Vanilla Flavouring, Colour: Plain Caramel), Vanistar (Extracts, Natural Flavorings, Sugar, Maltodextrin, Extracted Vanilla Seeds), Caramel Flakes (Salted Butter (**Milk**) Caramel (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Sweetened Condensed **Milk**, Salted Butter (**Milk**), Water), Plain Digestive Biscuit (Fortified **Wheat** Flour (**Wheat** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin And Thiamin), Palm Oil, Wholemeal **Wheat** Flour, Sugar, Oatmeal, Dried Whey (**Milk**), Raising Agents (Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate, Ammonium Hydrogen Carbonate), Salt), Cocoa Powder, Salted Butter (**Milk**), Golden Syrup, Light Brown Sugar, Caramel Fudge (Evaporated **Milk** (Whole **Milk**, Stabiliser (Sodium Phosphates), Vitamin D, Minimum 9% **Milk** Fat, 22% **Milk** Solids Not Fat), Caster Sugar, Salted Butter (**Milk**), White Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **Milk** Powder, **Soya** Lecithin E322, Vanilla Extract, **Milk** Fat, **Milk** Solids), Black Salt), Caramel Core (White Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **Milk** Powder, **Soya** Lecithin E322, Vanilla Extract, **Milk** Fat, **Milk** Solids), Caster Sugar, Full Fat Cream Cheese (**Milk**), Mascarpone Cheese (**Milk**), Double Cream (**Milk**), Salt), Chocolate Disk (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier, **Soya** Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring, Whole **Milk** Powder, E171 (Titanium Dioxide Powder), Dark Chocolate Contains 53% Cocoa Solids Min), Gold Caramel Chocolate (White Chocolate With Caramel (Min. Cocoa 30.4%) Cocoa Butter, Sugar, Whole **Milk** Powder, **Milk** Sugar, Whey Powder (**Milk**), Skimmed **Milk** Powder, Caramelised Sugar (2%), Emulsifier: **Soya** Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring, Salt)

Christmas Variety Bundle

Ingredients:

For allergens, see **bold**.

Black Forest

Chocolate Cheesecake (Full Fat Cream Cheese (**Milk**), Caster Sugar, Double Cream (**Milk**), Chocolate Ganache (Double Cream (**Milk**), Cocoa Powder, Dark Chocolate 53% Minimum Cocoa Solids (Cocoa Mass, Fat Free Cocoa Solids, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, **Soya** Lecithin E322, Vanilla Extract), **Milk** Chocolate 37% Minimum Cocoa Solids (Sugar, Fat Free Cocoa Solids, Cocoa Butter, **Milk** Fat, Whole **Milk** Powder, **Milk** Solids, Cocoa Mass, **Soya** Lecithin E322, Vanilla Extract)), Xanthan Gum), Vanilla Mascarpone Cheesecake (Full Fat Cream Cheese (**Milk**), Mascarpone Cheese (**Milk**), Caster Sugar, Vanilla Essence (Water, Propylene Glycol, Natural Identical Vanilla Flavouring, Colour: Plain Caramel), Vanistar (Extracts, Natural Flavorings, Sugar, Maltodextrin, Extracted Vanilla Seeds)), Plain Digestive Biscuit (Fortified **Wheat** Flour (**Wheat** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin And Thiamin), Palm Oil, Wholemeal **Wheat** Flour, Sugar, Oatmeal, Dried Whey (**Milk**), Raising Agents (Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate, Ammonium Hydrogen Carbonate), Salt), Salted Butter (**Milk**), Golden Syrup, Light Brown Sugar, Cocoa Powder, Cherry Compote (Whole Tin Cherries In Syrup (Caster Sugar, Whole Cherry's), Cherry Compound (Sugar, Cherry, Glucose Syrup, Glucose Fructose Syrup, Water, Colouring Foods Concentrates: (Grape, Blueberry, Carrot, Blackcurrant), Acid: Malic Acid E296, Cherry Juice Concentrate, Acidity Regulator, Trisodium Citrate E331 (iii), Gelling Agent: Pectin E440 (ii), Caster Sugar, Pectin (E440))), Biscuit San Farine (Caster Sugar, **Egg** White, **Egg** Yolk, Cocoa Powder), Cherry Syrup (Caster Sugar, Water, Cherry Compound (Sugar, Cherry, Glucose Syrup, Glucose Fructose Syrup, Water, Colouring Foods Concentrates: (Grape, Blueberry, Carrot, Blackcurrant), Acid: Malic Acid E296, Cherry Juice Concentrate, Acidity Regulator, Trisodium Citrate E331 (iii), Gelling Agent: Pectin E440 (ii)), Chocolate Ganache (Double Cream (**Milk**), Dark Chocolate 53% Minimum Cocoa Solids (Cocoa Mass, Fat Free Cocoa Solids, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, **Soya** Lecithin E322, Vanilla Extract), **Milk** Chocolate 37% Minimum Cocoa Solids (Sugar, Fat Free Cocoa Solids, Cocoa Butter, **Milk** Fat, Whole **Milk** Powder, **Milk** Solids, Cocoa Mass, **Soya** Lecithin E322, Vanilla Extract)), Chocolate Strudel (Plain Flour (**Wheat**), Light Brown Sugar, Salted Butter (**Milk**), Cocoa Powder), Chocolate Shavings (Dark Chocolate 53% Minimum Cocoa Solids (Cocoa Mass, Fat Free Cocoa Solids, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, **Soya** Lecithin E322, Vanilla Extract)), Gold Leaf (24 Carat Gold Leaf), Colour Splash Ruby Glitter (Carmoisine E122)

Chocolate Freezecakes

Full Fat Cream Cheese (**Milk**), Caster Sugar, 100% **Egg** Yolk, Glucose Syrup (42DE), Single Cream (**Milk**), Double Cream (**Milk**), Dark Chocolate (Fat Free Cocoa Solids, Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Butter, **Soya** Lecithin E322, Vanilla Extract), Cocoa Powder, Chocolate Ganache (Double Cream (**Milk**), **Milk** Chocolate: (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **Milk** Powder, Cocoa Mass, **Soya** Lecithin, E322 Vanilla Extract, Fat Free Cocoa Solids, **Milk** Fat, **Milk** Solids), Dark Chocolate (Fat Free Cocoa Solids, Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Butter, **Soya** Lecithin E322, Vanilla Extract), Skimmed **Milk**, Cocoa Powder, Glucose Syrup (42DE)), Chocolate Shavings (Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: **Soya** Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Chocolate Streusel (**Wheat** Flour (with Calcium, Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Cocoa Powder, Light Brown Sugar, Salted Butter (**Milk**))

Christmas Variety Bundle

Ingredients:

For allergens, see **bold**.

Chuffles:

Chocolate Orange

White Chocolate Shell (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **Milk** Powder, Emulsifier: **Soya** Lecithin, Cream Cheese (**Milk**), Double Cream (**Milk**), Single Cream (**Milk**), Dark Chocolate 58% Minimum Cocoa Solids (Cocoa Mass, Fat Free Cocoa Solids, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, **Soya** Lecithin E322, Vanilla Extract), Mascarpone Cheese, (**Milk**), Orange Zest, Callebaut Orange (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **Milk** Powder, Emulsifier: **Soya** Lecithin, Natural Orange Flavouring, Colour: E160e, Natural Vanilla Flavouring)

Biscoff

Milk Chocolate Shell (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **Milk** Powder, Cocoa Mass, Powdered Cream, Emulsifier: **Soya** Lecithin), Cream Cheese (**Milk**), Double Cream (**Milk**), Single Cream (**Milk**), Mascarpone Cheese (**Milk**), Biscoff Spread (Original Caramelised Biscuits 58% (**Wheat** Flour, Sugar, Vegetable Oils (Palm Oil From Sustainable And Certified Plantations, Rapeseed Oil), Candy Sugar Syrup, Raising Agent (Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate), **Soya** Flour, Salt, Cinnamon), Rapeseed Oil, Sugar, Emulsifier (**Soya** Lecithin), Acid (Citric Acid)), Callebaut Caramel (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **Milk** Powder, Cocoa Mass, Skimmed **Milk** Powder, Caramelised Sugar, Emulsifier: **Soya** Lecithin, Flavouring, Spices, Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Biscoff Crumb (**Wheat** Flour, Sugar, Vegetable Oils (Palm Oil From Sustainable And Certified Plantations, Rapeseed Oil), Candy Sugar Syrup, Raising Agent (Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate), **Soya** Flour, Salt, Cinnamon)

Strawberries and Cream

White Chocolate Shell (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **Milk** Powder, Emulsifier: **Soya** Lecithin), Cream Cheese (**Milk**), Double Cream (**Milk**), Single Cream (**Milk**), Mascarpone Cheese (**Milk**), Strawberry Compound (Natural Flavouring Substances, Sugar, Strawberry 26%, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Beetroot Juice Concentrate, Modified Starch (**Maize**) E1422, Antioxidant: Ascorbic Acid E300), Callebaut Strawberry (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **Milk** Powder, Emulsifier: **Soya** Lecithin, Flavouring, Colour: E120, Natural Vanilla Flavouring)

Sticky Toffee Pudding

Dark Chocolate Shell (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: **Soya** Lecithin), Cream Cheese (**Milk**), Mascarpone Cheese (**Milk**), Sticky Toffee Sauce (Light Brown Sugar, Salted Butter (**Milk**), Double Cream (**Milk**), Black Treacle), Dark Chocolate 58% Minimum Cocoa Solids (Cocoa Mass, Fat Free Cocoa Solids, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, **Soya** Lecithin E322, Vanilla Extract), Dates, Chocolate Streusel (Plain Flour (**Wheat**), Cocoa Powder, Salted Butter (**Milk**), Light Brown Sugar)